
	
	
	
	
	

 
Date Description VOL Ant 1 Ps 1 Ant 2 

OT  
Cant Ant 3 Ps 2 Read Resp 

Cant   
Zech Inter Closing 

 
9/1/24 Sun. 22nd Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 796 796 799 799 799 799 800 800 190 801 190 
9/2/24 Mon. 22nd Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 817 817 819 819 820 820 821 821 821 821 822 
9/3/24 Tue. St. Gregory the Great VOL4 839 840 840 841 842 842 1765 1765 1367 1765 1367 
9/4/24 Wed. 22nd Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 861 861 863 863 864 865 866 866 866 866 867 
9/5/24 Thu. 22nd Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 884 884 886 886 887 887 888 889 889 889 889 
9/6/24 Fri. 22nd Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 905 905 906 907 908 908 909 909 909 909 910 
9/7/24 Sat. 22nd Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 926 927 928 928 929 929 930 930 931 931 931 
9/8/24 Sun. 23rd Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 946 947 947 948 949 949 950 951 222 951 223 
9/9/24 Mon. St. Peter Claver VOL4 966 966 967 967 968 968 1765 1765 1765 1765 2019 
9/10/24 Tue. 23rd Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 988 988 989 990 990 991 991 991 992 992 992 
9/11/24 Wed. 23rd Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 1009 1009 1011 1011 1012 1012 1013 1013 1013 1013 1014 
9/12/24 Thu. 23rd Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 1030 1030 1031 1031 1032 1032 1033 1033 1034 1034 1034 
9/13/24 Fri. St. John Chrysostom VOL4 1051 1051 1052 1052 1053 1054 1765 1765 1765 1765 1378 
9/14/24 Sat. Triumph of the Cross VOL4 1392 652 1392 653 1392 655 1392 1393 1393 1393 1394 
9/15/24 Sun. 24th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 1092 1092 1095 1095 1095 1096 1096 1096 256 1097 256 
9/16/24 Mon. Sts. Cornelius and Cyprian VOL4 1112 1113 1114 1114 1115 1115 1705 1705 1410 1705 1410 
9/17/24 Tue. 24th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 1134 1134 1136 1136 1137 1137 1138 1138 1139 1139 1139 
9/18/24 Wed. 24th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 1156 1157 1158 1158 1159 1159 1160 1160 1161 1161 1161 
9/19/24 Thu. 24th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 1178 1178 1180 1180 1180 1181 1182 1182 1182 1182 1183 
9/20/24 Fri. Sts. Andrew Taegon, Paul Hasang… VOL4 1198 1199 1200 1200 1201 1202 1705 1705 1705 1705 SUP 
9/21/24 Sat. St. Matthew the Evangelist VOL4 1680 652 1680 653 1681 655 1681 1681 1420 1681 1420 
9/22/24 Sun. 25th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 652 652 653 653 655 655 656 656 287 656 287 
9/23/24 Mon. St. Pio of Pietrelcina VOL4 670 670 672 672 673 673 1765 1765 1765 1765 1767 
9/24/24 Tue. 25th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 692 692 693 693 694 694 696 696 696 696 697 
9/25/24 Wed. 25th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 713 714 715 715 716 716 717 717 717 717 718 
9/26/24 Thu. 25th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 733 733 734 734 735 735 737 737 737 737 738 
9/27/24 Fri. St. Vincent de Paul VOL4 754 754 755 756 757 758 1765 1765 1426 1765 1426 
9/28/24 Sat. 25th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 775 776 776 777 778 778 778 778 779 779 779 
9/29/24 Sun. 26th Week in Ordinary Time VOL4 796 796 799 799 799 799 800 800 316 801 316 
9/30/24 Mon. St. Jerome VOL4 817 817 819 819 820 820 1783 1783 1783 1765 1449 
	

Four Volume Morning Prayer (Volume IV) 
If you find this guide helpful please consider making a donation to support our ministry  
of praying and promoting the Liturgy of the Hours 

St Thomas More House of Prayer 
365 Hill City Rd, Cranberry PA 16319 

liturgyofthehours.org 
814.676.1910 


